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CITY OF CRAIG
RESOLUTION 13-08

ADOPTING HARBOR RATES

WHEREAS, the City of Craig owns, operates, and maintains various harbor
facilities and equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Harbor Department is an Enterprise Fund department within
the City of Craig, and must raise revenues to cover its operational costs; and

WHEREAS, Harbor Department rates are set by the Craig City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Craig Harbor Advisory Committee has considered and passed
a motion in support of the proposed rate changes

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Craig council approves the

harbor service rates as shown in Attachment A to this resolution, effective June 1, 2013

APPROVED M(LM Lo . JOIA

_ATTEST )
MAYOR DENNIS WATSON 1% o?,,‘:'%g/?s;@s OCK, CITY CLERK
\ o"O

<

0
=, J0000a0009” v “\
”//f OF P‘

“rrersaairi"



City of Craig

Harbor Use Fee Schedule
Resolution 13-08
May 16, 2013

Boat Trailer Rental

Boat Trailer Rental

Grid Use

Pressure Washer - Gas

Pressure Washer - Electric

Vessel Assist by harbor crew

Wash Down

Tarp Sale

Boat Yard Cleanup

Pump Out Boat w Manpower

Pump Rental

Outside Storage

Container Rental

Freezer Van Rental -35' included electricity
Regular Van - 25'

Boat and trailer storage - up to 25'
Boat and trailer storage - 25' and up'

Haulout o .

One Night Storage on Boat Haul out Trailer
Boat Storage up to 56 days

Boat Storage after 56 days

Boat Storage after one year

Freezer Storage at Ice House
Freezer Storage at Ice House
Freezer Storage at Ice House

Crane Usage
Crane Usage

Wharfage Fee to off load product
First 20,000 Ibs.

2nd 20,000

Over 40,000 lbs.

Ice Sales

Live-aboard fee

Daily transient moorage rates per Boat length

One Month Rate

Three Month Rate

Six Month Rate

One Year Rate

One Year Permanent Rate

Attachment A

tst Day

2nd & thereafter
per day

per hour

per hour

per hour

per hour
per hour
per Day
per month
per month
per month
per month
per month
per month

per foot
per foot per day

per foot per day
per foot per day

~ per week

per month
per six month

per 1/2 hour
per hour .

0.005
0.0025
0.001925

per ton
per month

per foot
per foot
per foot
per foot
per foot
per foot

All moorage rates double except Permanent if billed

$50.00
$25.00
$15.00
$75.00
$30.00
$100.00
$10.00
$95.00
$50.00
$75.00
$35.00
$25.00
$50.00
$35.00
$25.00
$10.00
$20.00

$10.00
$35.00
$0.18
$0.29
$0.58

$10.00
$30.00
$120.00

$15.00
$30.00

$100.00
$50.00
$77.00
$80.00

$50.00

$0.50

$4.00

$7.60_
$10.50
$15.75
$15.75



Harbor Use Fee Schedule
Resolution 13-08
May 16, 2013

Transient Electrical Power
20 amp 120v

20 amp 120v

30 amp 120v

30 amp 120v

50 amp single phase

50 amp single phase

50 amp 3 phase
100 amp 3 phase

1st 15 days of the
month

2nd 15 days of
month

1st 15 days of the
month

2nd 15 days of
month

1st 15 days of the
month

2nd 15 days of
month

$5.00
$3.00
$8.00
$5.00
$10.00

$7.00

$30.00
$50.00



