### CITY OF CRAIG RESOLUTION 13-08

### ADOPTING HARBOR RATES

WHEREAS, the City of Craig owns, operates, and maintains various harbor facilities and equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Harbor Department is an Enterprise Fund department within the City of Craig, and must raise revenues to cover its operational costs; and

WHEREAS, Harbor Department rates are set by the Craig City Council; and,

WHEREAS, the Craig Harbor Advisory Committee has considered and passed a motion in support of the proposed rate changes.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the City of Craig council approves the harbor service rates as shown in Attachment A to this resolution, effective June 1, 2013.

APPROVED May 10,2013

MAYOR DENNIS WATSON

OF CAKASSI KNOCK, CITY CLERK

# City of Craig

# Harbor Use Fee Schedule Resolution 13-08

May 16, 2013

#### Attachment A

Boat Trailer Rental	1st Day	\$50.00	
Boat Trailer Rental	2nd & thereafter	\$25.00	
Grid Use	per day	\$15.00	
Pressure Washer - Gas	per hour	\$75.00	
Pressure Washer - Electric	per hour	\$30.00	
Vessel Assist by harbor crew	per hour	\$100.00	
Wash Down		\$10.00	
Tarp Sale		\$95.00	
Boat Yard Cleanup	per hour	\$50.00	
Pump Out Boat w Manpower	per hour	\$75.00	
Pump Rental	per Day	\$35.00	
Outside Storage	per month	\$25.00	
Container Rental	per month	\$50.00	
Freezer Van Rental -35' included electricity	per month	\$35.00	
Regular Van - 25'	per month	\$25.00	
Boat and trailer storage - up to 25'	per month	\$10.00	
Boat and trailer storage - 25' and up'	per month	\$20.00	
Haul out	per foot	\$10.00	
One Night Storage on Boat Haul out Trailer	per root	\$35.00	
Boat Storage up to 56 days	per foot per day	\$0.18	
Boat Storage after 56 days	per foot per day	\$0.18	
Boat Storage after one year	per foot per day	\$0.23	
Boat otologo altor one you	por real per day	Ψ0.00	
Freezer Storage at Ice House	per week	\$10.00	
Freezer Storage at Ice House	per month	\$30.00	
Freezer Storage at Ice House	per six month	\$120.00	
-	·		
Crane Usage	per 1/2 hour	\$15.00	
Crane Usage	per hour .	\$30.00	
Wharfage Fee to off load product			
First 20,000 lbs.	0.005	\$100.00	
2nd 20,000	0.0025	\$50.00	
Over 40,000 lbs.	0.001925	\$77.00	
Ice Sales	per ton	\$80.00	
Live-aboard fee	per month	\$50.00	
<b>5</b>			
Daily transient moorage rates per Boat length	per foot	\$0.50	
One Month Rate	per foot	\$4.00	
Three Month Rate	per foot	\$7.60	
Six Month Rate	per foot	\$10.50	
One Year Rate	per foot	\$15.75	
One Year Permanent Rate	per foot	\$15.75	
All moorage rates double except Permanent if billed			

# Harbor Use Fee Schedule

Resolution 13-08 May 16, 2013

## Transient Electrical Power

4-4-4-5-4-4-4	
month	\$5.00
2nd 15 days of month	\$3.00
1st 15 days of the	\$8.00
2nd 15 days of	\$5.00
month 1st 15 days of the	·
month	\$10.00
•	\$7.00
	\$30.00
	\$50.00
	2nd 15 days of month 1st 15 days of the month 2nd 15 days of month 1st 15 days of the